





## ZIMBABWE RESIDENT RACK RATES JAN - DEC 2016

Rates are subject to change without notice.	PER
VAT & Tourism levy included. E&OE	PERSON
var a rourism levy included. Eace	PER NIGHT

INN ON RUPURARA – BED & BREAKFAST			
Water View Lodges	Standard Room - Sharing	89.00	
(Overlooking the dam)	Standard Room - Single	116.00	
	Children Under 12	58.00	
Valley View Lodges	Standard Room - Sharing	100.00	
(Overlooking Rupurara rock)	Standard Room - Single	130.00	
	Children Under 12	65.00	
Water Falls Lodge	Rate is for 2 people	248.00	
(2 en suite rooms & lounge with fireplace)	Additional people pay as per Valley View rates above. Minimum of 3 people over peak periods		

INN ON THE VUMBA – BED & BREAKFAST*		
Cottage - Sharing*	87.00	
Cottage - Single*	129.00	
Standard Room - Sharing*	70.00	
Standard Room - Single*	104.00	
Additional Adult*	70.00	
Children U12*	49.00	
Self Catering Lodges - Adult	45.00	
Self Catering Lodges - Child	25.00	
Cottage Single refers to 1 adult in each room of cottage. In peak periods min of 3 is		
required per cottage.		

PINE TREE INN – BED & BREAKFAST		
	Garden Wing - Sharing	87.00
	Garden Wing - Single	129.00
	Standard Room - Sharing	70.00
	Standard Room - Single	104.00
	Additional Adult	70.00
	Children U12	49.00

## NOTES:-

Rupurara rates no longer include an activity. Activities available include:- horse riding, game drives, trout fishing, trout farm tours, nature walks, nightingale waterfalls picnics, rupurara rock climb and golf at Claremont. All activities require that you have your own 4 X 4 or high clearance vehicle. Activities must be booked at the hotel reception and paid for at the Rupurara Estate Office.

## **CHILD POLICY**

- 1. Children under 2 get free accommodation and pay for meals as taken
- 2. Children aged 2 to 11 sharing a room with two adult guests where available free accommodation and pay for meals and activities.
- 3. Two children sharing their own room or a child sharing with one adult pays child rate as per rate schedule
- 4. Single child in room pays single adult rate.

**CANCELLATION POLICY** - Cancellation fees will be charged as a percentage of the amount due for the cancelled portion of the booking, according to the number of days prior to arrival as follows:- 30 + days - Admin fee; 29 - 16 days - 50% charged; 15 - 8 days - 75% charged; 7 - 0 (no show) - 100% charged. If a client chooses to leave prior to departure date, they will forfeit all monies paid for the remainder of the booking.